PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Matthew S. Tarnoff	09/29/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L&P Property Management Company	
Street Address:	4095 Firestone Boulevard	
City:	South Gate	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90280	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12570744

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)222-0818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-222-0800

Email: chiipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP

Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza

Address Line 2: 180 North Stetson Avenue, Suite 2000

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 024397-9022-00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard L. Kaiser

Total Attachments: 2

source=F0520794#page1.tif source=F0520794#page2.tif __OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 023308 FRAME: 0101

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to my obligation to L&P Property Management Company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at:

4095 Firestone Boulevard South Gate, California 90280

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I:

Matthew S. Tarnoff 2109 McCulloch St. Stevens Point, WI 54481

confirm my obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled "COMPUTER DOCKING STATION" for which I filed United States Patent Application No. <u>12/570,744</u>, (Atty. File No. 024397-9022-00) (hereinafter the "U.S. utility patent application");
- (2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, 35 U.S.C. §111(b) provisional, 35 U.S.C. §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the U.S. utility patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of my Assignee with a claim to priority based on the U.S. utility patent application.

I hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place in this document the application number of my application after execution of this Assignment. And I hereby agree that I will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me.

PATENT REEL: 023308 FRAME: 0102

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trader	marks of the United States is hereby
authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents	to Assignee.
09/29/09	
Date / Matt	hew S. Tarnoff
State of <u>Wisconsin</u>)	
State of <u>Wisconsin</u>) County of <u>fortage</u>)	
Sound of The range	
I do hereby certify that Matthew S. Tarnoff, personally kn	rown to me to be the same person or
persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared	before me this day and acknowledged
that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free Tarnoff, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	e and voluntary act of Matthew S.
• •	
Given under my hand and seal, this	<u> 29 </u>
Leave Leave	y June Tainter Notary Public
60	mmission Efficies
	6-10-12

RECORDED: 09/30/2009